00/1	25/04 WED 13:37 FAX 9727183946 VE	CRIZON IP	ą
	09-02-2	2004	_
PE og	Form PTO-1595	12201	
NG 252004	<u>5</u> 102828	Attorney's Docket NO. 03-401-	
A DEP	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks thereof.	a. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)	
	 Name of conveying party(ies): Tushar SAXENA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC Address: 10 Moulton Street Combridge MA 02138 	
	 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Cambridge, MA 02138 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/826,620	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Name: Christian R. Andersen	Enclosed	
	Address: Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc. 600 Hidden Ridge Drive Mail Code: HQE03H14 Irving, Texas 75038	Authorization to be charged to deposit account, if necessary.	
	CUSTOMER NUMBER: 32127	8. Deposit account number:	-
		07-2347	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
\sim	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document Joel Wall Reg. No. 25,648 Name of Person Signing Signature	Joel Will August 25, 2004	
/	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 12.		
/	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	퀽
09/02/2004 6 01 FC:8021	Customer Window, Mail Stor	Trademark Office th Clark Place Assignment Recordation Services o, Lobby, Room 1B03	

PAGE 4/9 * RCVD AT 8/25/2004 3:40:05 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:9727183946 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-58

PATENT REEL: 015741 FRAME: 0575

. . .

JUL-29-2004 15:32 VER

VERIZON 3-1

466 3238 P.05 Attorney Docket No. 03-4025

ASSIGNMENT

I, Tushar Saxena, of Lexington, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

BBNT SOLUTIONS, LLC

a corporation of Irving, Texas, having its principal place of business at 600 Hidden Ridge Drive, Irving, TX, USA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

BBNT SOLUTIONS, LLC

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR REDUCING THE SPREAD OF FILES ON A NETWORK

described in an application

- executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed.
- Serial No. 10/826,620 filed on April 16, 2004.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be grunted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 29 day of JULY 2004. By:

Then personally appeared the above-named Tushar Saxena and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 29 day of 30LY, 2004.

HAM' Witness signature

HIDA KHAMSI Witness Name (please print)

FHBoston/1006120.2

- 1 -

PAGE 5/9 * RCVD AT 8/25/2004 3:40:05 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:9727183946 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-58

PATENT REEL: 015741 FRAME: 0576

- × -

JUL-29-2004 15:32

VERIZON 3-1

PATENTS 03-4025

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post-office address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first, and sole inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled THWART SPREAD OF MALICIOUS COMPUTER WORMS USING SOURCE-TRAFFIC FREQUENCY RESPONSE, the specification of which was filed on April 16, 2004, and accorded Serial Number 10/826,620.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified application specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to herein.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me that is material to patentability in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below:

60/463.389 filed April 16. 2003

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code §119(a)-(d) or (f), or §365(b), of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or §365(a) of any PCT international application that designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below:

None

I have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate filed by me on the same subject matter having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

<u>None</u>

PAGE 6/9 * RCVD AT 8/25/2004 3:40:05 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:9727183946 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-58

PATENT REEL: 015741 FRAME: 0577

. . .

JUL-29-2004 15:33

VERIZON 3-1

PATENTS 03-4025

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 120 of any United States application(s) listed below, and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, § 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56 that became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application.

None

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby appoint the attorneys and agents at Customer Number 32127 jointly, and each of them severally, my attorneys and attorney, with full power of substitution, delegation, and revocation, to prosecute this application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. Please direct all telephone calls to Christian Andersen at (972) 718-4800. Please address all correspondence to Leonard C. Suchyta, Esq., c/o Christian R. Andersen, Verizon Corporate Services Group, 600 Hidden Ridge Drive-Mail Code: HQE03H14, Irving, TX 75038.

Tushar Saxona

Residence:

Citizenship

Post-Office Address:

27/29/2004 Date 27 VALLEY FIELD ST 15 Coptain Parker Anno-

United States of America

-2-

Lexington, MA 02421

Same as residence

TOTAL P.07

PAGE 7/9 * RCVD AT 8/25/2004 3:40:05 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:9727183946 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-58

PATENT REEL: 015741 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 08/25/2004